
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2001
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2011
EXPORT OF FERTILIZERS TO NEIGHBOURING COUNTRIES
Nishad Capt.(Retd.) Jainarayan Prasad

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any policy of the Government to export fertilizers to Nepal, Bangladesh and Myanmar; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR
JENA) 

(a) & (b): Export of fertilizers to Nepal, Bangladesh and Myanmar are decided on case to case basis under the bilateral trade
agreement between the countries. However, exports of 45,000 MTs of urea have been made to Nepal during the year 2010-11. No
exports have been made to Bangladesh and Myanmar. 
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